HP0715, LD 940, item 1, 123rd Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Protect the Future of the Sebago Lake Water Supply

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Protect the Future of the Sebago Lake Water Supply

Sec. 1 Boat ramp. Resolved: That if the boat ramp located on Sebago Lake in Sebago Lake Village in Standish is ever moved more than 1/2 mile from where it is located as of December 31, 2006, then the boat ramp must be moved out of the 2-mile no bodily contact zone as established by the Portland Water District Board of Trustees.

SUMMARY

This resolve requires that if the boat ramp located on Sebago Lake in Sebago Lake Village in Standish is moved more than 1/2 mile from where it is located as of December 31, 2006, then the boat ramp must be moved out of the 2-mile no bodily contact zone as established by the Portland Water District Board of Trustees.